1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� A4049_EDH • 7/31/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Surface mount lead terminals
•	 Low profile vertical chip
•	 105°C/2,000 hours
Overview

Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
EDH, +105°C
Part Number System
EDH 226 M 6R3 A 9B AA
Series Capacitance
Code (pF) Tolerance Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Electrical
Parameters Size Code Packaging
Surface Mount
Aluminum
Electrolytic
First two digits
represent
significant
figures for
capacitance
values. Last
digit specifies
the number
of zeros to be
added.
M = ±20% 6R3 = 6.3
010 = 10.0
016 = 16.0
025 = 25.0
035 = 35.0
050 = 50.0
063 = 63.0
100 = 100
160 = 160
200 = 200
250 = 250
400 = 400
450 = 450
A = Standard
S = AEC–Q200
See Dimension
Table
AA = Tape &
Reel
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� A4049_EDH • 7/31/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors – EDH, +105°C
Dimensions – Millimeters
 W
 E  E
 P
 A
 B
 C
 G
 L
 D
 F
Size Code
D L A/B C E
Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance
9B 4.0 ±0.5 5.4 +0.25/−0.1 4.3 ±0.2 5.5 Maximum 1.8 ±0.2
9D 5.0 ±0.5 5.4 +0.25/−0.1 5.3 ±0.2 6.5 Maximum 2.2 ±0.2
9G 6.3 ±0.5 5.4 +0.25/−0.1 6.6 ±0.2 7.8 Maximum 2.6 ±0.2
9H 6.3 ±0.5 7.7 ±0.3 6.6 ±0.2 7.8 Maximum 2.6 ±0.2
9M 8.0 ±0.5 10.2 ±0.3 8.3 ±0.2 10.0 Maximum 3.4 ±0.2
9P 10.0 ±0.5 10.2 ±0.3 10.3 ±0.2 13.0 Maximum 3.5 ±0.2
9R 12.5 ±0.5 13.5 ±0.5 12.8 ±0.2 15.2 Maximum 4.9 ±0.2
9S 12.5 ±0.5 16.0 ±0.5 12.8 ±0.2 15.2 Maximum 4.9 ±0.2
9T 16 ±0.5 16.5 ±0.5 17.0 ±0.2 19.0 Maximum 6.3 ±0.2
Size Code
F G P W
Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance
9B 0.3 Maximum 0.35 +0.15/−0.2 1.0 ±0.2 0.65 ±0.1
9D 0.3 Maximum 0.35 +0.15/−0.2 1.5 ±0.2 0.65 ±0.1
9G 0.3 Maximum 0.35 +0.15/−0.2 1.8 ±0.2 0.65 ±0.1

Case Size
D x L (mm)
DF
120 Hz
20°C
(tan δ %)
RC
120 Hz
105°C
(mA)
LC
20°C 2
minutes
(µA)
Part Number
6.3 8 22 4 x 5.4 30 26 3.0 EDH226M6R3(1)9BAA
6.3 8 33 4 x 5.4 30 29 3.0 EDH336M6R3(1)9BAA
6.3 8 47 4 x 5.4 30 31 3.0 EDH476M6R3(1)9BAA
6.3 8 47 5 x 5.4 30 46 3.0 EDH476M6R3(1)9DAA
6.3 8 100 6.3 x 5.4 30 71 6.3 EDH107M6R3(1)9GAA
6.3 8 220 6.3 x 5.4 35 80 13.9 EDH227M6R3(1)9GAA
6.3 8 220 6.3 x 7.7 35 120 13.9 EDH227M6R3(1)9HAA
6.3 8 330 6.3 x 7.7 35 140 20.8 EDH337M6R3(1)9HAA
6.3 8 330 8 x 10.2 35 290 20.8 EDH337M6R3(1)9MAA
6.3 8 470 10 x 10.2 35 380 29.6 EDH477M6R3(1)9PAA
6.3 8 470 8 x 10.2 35 290 29.6 EDH477M6R3(1)9MAA
6.3 8 1000 10 x 10.2 35 410 63.0 EDH108M6R3(1)9PAA
6.3 8 1500 10 x 10.2 35 460 94.5 EDH158M6R3(1)9PAA
6.3 8 2200 12.5 x 13 35 680 138.6 EDH228M6R3(1)9RAA
10 13 22 4 x 5.4 22 23 3.0 EDH226M010(1)9BAA
10 13 33 5 x 5.4 22 45 3.3 EDH336M010(1)9DAA
10 13 47 5 x 5.4 22 60 4.7 EDH476M010(1)9DAA
10 13 47 6.3 x 5.4 22 70 4.7 EDH476M010(1)9GAA
10 13 100 6.3 x 5.4 30 71 10.0 EDH107M010(1)9GAA
10 13 100 6.3 x 7.7 30 110 10.0 EDH107M010(1)9HAA
10 13 220 6.3 x 7.7 30 120 22.0 EDH227M010(1)9HAA
10 13 220 8 x 10.2 26 260 22.0 EDH227M010(1)9MAA
10 13 330 8 x 10.2 30 290 33.0 EDH337M010(1)9MAA
10 13 470 10 x 10.2 26 380 47.0 EDH477M010(1)9PAA
10 13 470 8 x 10.2 30 320 47.0 EDH477M010(1)9MAA
10 13 1000 10 x 10.2 26 410 100.0 EDH108M010(1)9PAA
10 13 2200 12.5 x 13 30 680 220.0 EDH228M010(1)9RAA
16 20 10 4 x 5.4 16 28 3.0 EDH106M016(1)9BAA
16 20 22 4 x 5.4 16 29 3.5 EDH226M016(1)9BAA
16 20 22 5 x 5.4 16 39 3.5 EDH226M016(1)9DAA
16 20 33 5 x 5.4 16 40 5.3 EDH336M016(1)9DAA
16 20 47 5 x 5.4 16 42 7.5 EDH476M016(1)9DAA
16 20 47 6.3 x 5.4 16 70 7.5 EDH476M016(1)9GAA
16 20 100 6.3 x 5.4 20 71 16.0 EDH107M016(1)9GAA
16 20 100 6.3 x 7.7 20 130 16.0 EDH107M016(1)9HAA
16 20 220 10 x 10.2 20 210 35.2 EDH227M016(1)9PAA
16 20 220 8 x 10.2 20 150 35.2 EDH227M016(1)9MAA
16 20 330 10 x 10.2 20 230 52.8 EDH337M016(1)9PAA
16 20 470 10 x 10.2 20 380 75.2 EDH477M016(1)9PAA
16 20 470 8 x 10.2 20 240 75.2 EDH477M016(1)9MAA
16 20 1000 12.5 x 13 34 550 160.0 EDH108M016(1)9RAA
16 20 2200 16 x 16.5 34 900 352.0 EDH228M016(1)9TAA
25 32 4.7 4 x 5.4 14 22 3.0 EDH475M025(1)9BAA
25 32 6.8 4 x 5.4 14 25 3.0 EDH685M025(1)9BAA
25 32 10 4 x 5.4 14 25 3.0 EDH106M025(1)9BAA
25 32 10 5 x 5.4 14 28 3.0 EDH106M025(1)9DAA
25 32 22 5 x 5.4 14 28 5.5 EDH226M025(1)9DAA
25 32 22 6.3 x 5.4 14 55 5.5 EDH226M025(1)9GAA
25 32 33 6.3 x 5.4 14 65 8.3 EDH336M025(1)9GAA
25 32 47 6.3 x 5.4 16 65 11.8 EDH476M025(1)9GAA
25 32 47 6.3 x 7.7 16 91 11.8 EDH476M025(1)9HAA
25 32 100 6.3 x 7.7 16 100 25.0 EDH107M025(1)9HAA
25 32 100 8 x 10.2 16 230 25.0 EDH107M025(1)9MAA
25 32 220 10 x 10.2 16 310 55.0 EDH227M025(1)9PAA
25 32 220 8 x 10.2 16 270 55.0 EDH227M025(1)9MAA
25 32 330 10 x 10.2 16 340 82.5 EDH337M025(1)9PAA
25 32 470 10 x 10.2 16 380 117.5 EDH477M025(1)9PAA
25 32 1000 12.5 x 13 26 510 250.0 EDH108M025(1)9RAA
25 32 1500 12.5 x 16 26 590 375.0 EDH158M025(1)9SAA
VDC VDC Surge Rated Capacitance Case Size DF RC LC Part Number
6© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� A4049_EDH • 7/31/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors – EDH, +105°C

Case Size
D x L (mm)
DF
120 Hz
20°C
(tan δ %)
RC
120 Hz
105°C
(mA)
LC
20°C 2
minutes
(µA)
Part Number
25 32 2200 16 x 16.5 26 900 550.0 EDH228M025(1)9TAA
35 44 4.7 4 x 5.4 12 22 3.0 EDH475M035(1)9BAA
35 44 6.8 4 x 5.4 12 25 3.0 EDH685M035(1)9BAA
35 44 10 5 x 5.4 12 30 3.5 EDH106M035(1)9DAA
35 44 22 6.3 x 5.4 14 60 7.7 EDH226M035(1)9GAA
35 44 33 6.3 x 7.7 14 80 11.6 EDH336M035(1)9HAA
35 44 47 6.3 x 7.7 14 100 16.5 EDH476M035(1)9HAA
35 44 47 8 x 10.2 14 210 16.5 EDH476M035(1)9MAA
35 44 100 10 x 10.2 14 310 35.0 EDH107M035(1)9PAA
35 44 100 8 x 10.2 14 240 35.0 EDH107M035(1)9MAA
35 44 220 10 x 10.2 14 350 77.0 EDH227M035(1)9PAA
35 44 220 8 x 10.2 14 260 77.0 EDH227M035(1)9MAA
35 44 330 10 x 10.2 14 370 115.5 EDH337M035(1)9PAA
35 44 470 12.5 x 13 22 520 164.5 EDH477M035(1)9RAA
35 44 680 12.5 x 13 22 590 238.0 EDH687M035(1)9RAA
35 44 1000 16 x 16.5 22 800 350.0 EDH108M035(1)9TAA
35 44 1500 16 x 16.5 22 1000 525.0 EDH158M035(1)9TAA
50 63 1 4 x 5.4 12 10 3.0 EDH105M050(1)9BAA
50 63 2.2 4 x 5.4 12 16 3.0 EDH225M050(1)9BAA
50 63 3.3 4 x 5.4 12 16 3.0 EDH335M050(1)9BAA
50 63 4.7 5 x 5.4 12 23 3.0 EDH475M050(1)9DAA
50 63 6.8 5 x 5.4 12 30 3.4 EDH685M050(1)9DAA
50 63 10 5 x 5.4 12 35 5.0 EDH106M050(1)9DAA
50 63 10 6.3 x 5.4 12 40 5.0 EDH106M050(1)9GAA
50 63 22 6.3 x 5.4 12 42 11.0 EDH226M050(1)9GAA
50 63 22 6.3 x 7.7 12 65 11.0 EDH226M050(1)9HAA
50 63 33 6.3 x 7.7 12 91 16.5 EDH336M050(1)9HAA
50 63 47 6.3 x 7.7 12 110 23.5 EDH476M050(1)9HAA
50 63 47 8 x 10.2 12 210 23.5 EDH476M050(1)9MAA
50 63 100 10 x 10.2 12 320 50.0 EDH107M050(1)9PAA
50 63 100 8 x 10.2 12 240 50.0 EDH107M050(1)9MAA
50 63 220 10 x 10.2 12 330 110.0 EDH227M050(1)9PAA
50 63 330 12.5 x 13 16 490 165.0 EDH337M050(1)9RAA
50 63 470 12.5 x 16 18 550 235.0 EDH477M050(1)9SAA
50 63 1000 16 x 16.5 18 800 500.0 EDH108M050(1)9TAA
63 79 33 8 x 10.2 18 140 20.8 EDH336M063(1)9MAA
63 79 47 8 x 10.2 18 170 29.6 EDH476M063(1)9MAA
63 79 100 10 x 10.2 18 340 63.0 EDH107M063(1)9PAA
63 79 150 10 x 10.2 18 360 94.5 EDH157M063(1)9PAA
63 79 220 12.5 x 13 14 470 138.6 EDH227M063(1)9RAA
63 79 220 12.5 x 16 14 550 138.6 EDH227M063(1)9SAA
63 79 330 16 x 16.5 14 650 207.9 EDH337M063(1)9TAA
63 79 470 16 x 16.5 14 700 296.1 EDH477M063(1)9TAA
100 125 22 8 x 10.2 18 100 22.0 EDH226M100(1)9MAA
100 125 33 10 x 10.2 18 150 33.0 EDH336M100(1)9PAA
100 125 33 8 x 10.2 18 120 33.0 EDH336M100(1)9MAA
100 125 47 10 x 10.2 18 170 47.0 EDH476M100(1)9PAA
100 125 47 12.5 x 13 18 250 47.0 EDH476M100(1)9RAA
100 125 100 12.5 x 13 18 300 100.0 EDH107M100(1)9RAA
160 200 33 12.5 x 13 20 95 52.8 EDH336M160(1)9RAA
160 200 47 16 x 16.5 20 240 75.2 EDH476M160(1)9TAA
160 200 100 16 x 16.5 20 250 160.0 EDH107M160(1)9TAA
200 250 10 12.5 x 13 20 80 20.0 EDH106M200(1)9RAA
200 250 22 12.5 x 16 20 110 44.0 EDH226M200(1)9SAA
200 250 33 12.5 x 16 20 120 66.0 EDH336M200(1)9SAA
200 250 47 16 x 16.5 20 220 94.0 EDH476M200(1)9TAA
250 300 3.3 12.5 x 13 20 60 8.3 EDH335M250(1)9RAA
250 300 4.7 12.5 x 13 20 65 11.8 EDH475M250(1)9RAA
250 300 10 12.5 x 13 20 70 25.0 EDH106M250(1)9RAA
VDC VDC Surge Rated Capacitance Case Size DF RC LC Part Number
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont.
(1) Insert Electrical Parameters code. See Part Number System for available options.
7© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� A4049_EDH • 7/31/2019

Case Size
D x L (mm)
DF
120 Hz
20°C
(tan δ %)
RC
120 Hz
105°C
(mA)
LC
20°C 2
minutes
(µA)
Part Number
250 300 22 12.5 x 13 20 105 55.0 EDH226M250(1)9RAA
250 300 33 16 x 16.5 20 180 82.5 EDH336M250(1)9TAA
250 300 47 16 x 16.5 20 220 117.5 EDH476M250(1)9TAA
400 450 3.3 12.5 x 13 25 40 13.2 EDH335M400(1)9RAA
400 450 4.7 12.5 x 13 25 45 18.8 EDH475M400(1)9RAA
400 450 10 12.5 x 13 25 50 40.0 EDH106M400(1)9RAA
400 450 22 16 x 16.5 25 85 88.0 EDH226M400(1)9TAA
400 450 33 16 x 16.5 25 85 132.0 EDH336M400(1)9TAA
450 500 3.3 12.5 x 13 25 40 14.9 EDH335M450(1)9RAA
450 500 4.7 12.5 x 13 25 45 21.2 EDH475M450(1)9RAA
450 500 10 12.5 x 16 25 75 45.0 EDH106M450(1)9SAA
450 500 22 16 x 16.5 25 85 99.0 EDH226M450(1)9TAA
VDC VDC Surge Rated Capacitance Case Size DF RC LC Part Number
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont.
(1) Insert Electrical Parameters code. See Part Number System for available options.
8© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� A4049_EDH • 7/31/2019